
Michael Allen All	Energy	Solar michael.allen@allenergysolar.com
Jo Altheide Southern	Iowa	Electric	Cooperative jaltheide@sie.coop
Kevin Anderson Midwest	Business	and	Energy	Resources kevin@midwestbusinessandenergy.com
Norman Atwood Atwood	Electric,	Inc. natwood@atwoodelectric.com
Tyler Bacon CB	Solar	Inc tyler@cbsolarinc.com
Nathaniel Baer Iowa	Environmental	Council baer@iaenvironment.org
Brian Bakalyar Werner	Electric bbakalyar@wernerelec.com
Chris Ball City	of	Bloomfield chris.ball@cityofbloomfield.org
Jeff Bean WIPCO jeff.bean@wipco.com
Les Beck Linn	County	Planning	&	Development les.beck@linncounty.org
H.	Frank Bellon,	Jr Linn	County becki.woodson@linncounty.org
Brendan Benter ECG benterbp@gmail.com
David Birchmier Iowa	Wind	and	Solar david@iowawindandsolar.com
Bill Blackmore Tarun,	Inc. bbsolar@mail.com
John Blake BLAKE	ELECTRIC	INC john@blakeelectricinc.com
Jackie Boat City	of	Newton jackieb@newtongov.org
Gwynn Boat Green	Technology	Partners	of	Iowa pellataxi@windstream.net
Patrick Bormann USDA	Rural	Development pat.bormann@wdc.usda.gov
Julie Brazeau MREA julieb@midwestrenew.org
Erin Buchanan Cedar	Falls	Utilities erin.buchanan@cfunet.net
Mike Carberry Johnson	County	Board	of	Supervisors mcarberry@co.johnson.ia.us
Graham Christensen grahamchristensen11@gmail.com
Craig Codner Butler	County	REC ccodner@butlerrec.coop
Channing Congdon Ideal	Energy	Inc info@idealenergyinc.com
Jane Cowan MREA janec@midwestrenew.org
Jamie Crane Bluestem	Energy	Solutions jamie@bstem.biz
John-Michael Cross Environmental	and	Energy	Study	Institute jmcross@eesi.org
Alysson Crossland Student,	Indian	Hills alysson_crossland@stu.indianhills.edu
Devon Cupery MREA devonc@midwestrenew.org
John DeGroote University	of	Northern	Iowa	GeoTREE	Center john.degroote@uni.edu
Sarah Deiter Aerotek sdeiter@aerotek.com
Deb Dietzenbach Fayette	County ddietz@co.fayette.ia.us
Robert Dix Site	Gen	Solar rdix@sitegensolar.com
Daniel Dovico Student,	Indian	Hills daniel_dovico@stu.indianhills.edu
Brad Duggan Van	Meter	Inc. bduggan@vanmeterinc.com
Mark Dunn Van	Meter	Inc. mdunn@vanmeterinc.com
Terry Dvorak Red	Lion	Renewables terry.dvorak@redlionrenewables.com
Tim Dwight Iowa	Solar	Energy	Trade	Association tim.dwight@ipowercorp.com
Mary Earnhardt PolicyWorks maryearnhardt11@gmail.com
Tristen Eberling WInneshiek	Energy	District tristen@energydistrict.org
Jason Edens Renewable	Energy	Alliance	(RREAL) jason@rreal.org
Brian Eisenbise Suniva beisenbise@suniva.com
Stephanie Enloe Center	for	Rural	Affairs stephaniee@cfra.org
Mary Essary	Hoyer mfessary@gmail.com
Corey Firzlaff City	Of	Dubuque cfirzlaf@cityofdubuque.org
Mike Fisher Impact7G mfisher@impact7g.com
Brian Fleming Precision	Energy	Services brian@precisionenergyservices.net
Eric Foresman The	University	of	Iowa	FM-UEM eric-foresman@uiowa.edu
Jeff Foster NICC fosterj@nicc.edu
Roger Gard Geode	Energy	LLC roger@geodeenergy.com
Alyssandra Garza Alliant	Energy alyssandragarza@alliantenergy.com
Michael Geerdes Grundy	County	REC mgeerdes@grundycountyrecia.org
Theothoros Giannakouros Blue	Sky	Solar raki@blueskydbq.com
Jason gideon energy	consultants	group jason@ecgllp.com
Regi Goodale IAEC rgoodale@iowarec.org
Ted Goslinga ted@camavision.com
Steven Guyer GWA	International	LLC contact@gwaintl.com
Chandler Haag Student,	Indian	Hills chandler_haag@stu.indianhills.edu
William Haman Iowa	Energy	Center whaman@iastate.edu
John Harvey Preformed	Line	Products	/	DPW	Solar harveyj@dpwsolar.com
Bob Haug None bhaug.ames@gmail.com
Lisa Hawkins GoodCents lhawkins@goodcents.com



Amy Heart The	Alliance	for	Solar	Choice amy.heart@sunrun.com
Jenny Heinzen MREA jennyh@midwestrenew.org
Elizabeth Hittman Milwaukee	Shines Elizabeth.Hittman@milwaukee.gov
Jeff Hoefer Alliant	Energy jeffhoefer@alliantenergy.com
Chris Hoffman Moxie	Solar jenn@moxiesolar.com
Tod Hollenback Eagle	Point	Solae THollenback@Eaglepointsolar.com
Eric Holthaus City	of	Cedar	Rapids	Utilities e.holthaus@cedar-rapids.org
Will Hughes WI	Farmers	Union willhugh@gmail.com
John Hulse SolarEdge	Technologies john.hulse@solaredge.com
Dr.	Holmes Hummel Clean	Energy	Works Holmes.Hummel@CleanEnergyWorks.org
Joshua Huneycutt DOE,	SunShot joshua.huneycutt@ee.doe.gov
Dale Hurt dale.inerex@gmail.com
Nick Hylla MREA nickh@midwestrenew.org
Tom Johnson Border	States	Electric tjohnson@borderstates.com
Andy Johnson Winneshiek	Energy	District andy@energydistrict.org
John-Paul Jones Indian	Hills	Community	College John-Paul.Jones@indianhills.edu
Daniel King M-RETS dan@mrets.org
Brad Klein Environmental	Law	&	Policy	Center bklein@elpc.org
Donald Kom Ames	Municipal	Electric	System dkom@city.ames.ia.us
Martha Krejci Nemeth	Energy	Solutions,	Inc. mike@nemethenergy.com
Steve Lacina USDA	RD Steve.lacina@ia.usda.gov
Sarah Leighty SolPowerPeople,	Inc. sarah@solpowerpeople.com
Troy Libbra Azimuth	Energy troy@azimuthenergy.net
Stephanie Lientz Linn	County	Planning	&	Development stephanie.lientz@linncounty.org
James Losleben tenKsolar jlosleben@tenKsolar.com
Dathan Lythgoe MREA dathanl@midwestrenew.org
Matt Mahoney Butler	County	REC mjm@butlerrec.coop
Jessica Maldonado PolicyWorks jessicam@policyworksllc.com
Amy Maresca Independent	Energy	Systems	Inc amy.iesystems@gmail.com
Jason Maresca Independent	Energy	Systems	Inc jason.iesystems@gmail.com
Mark Margiotta Novel	Energy	Solutions mark.margiotta@novelenergy.biz
Jim Martin-Schramm Luther	College marschja@luther.edu
Warren McKenna Farmers	Electric	Cooperative wmckenna@feckalona.com
Adam Mehr MREA adamm@midwestrenew.org
Tom Meier Wind	and	Solar	Specialists tommeier@wassus.com
Chris Mejia All	Energy	Solar chris.mejia@allenergysolar.com
Bob Messerich Dragonfly	Solar b.messerich@dragonflysolar.com
Catherine Miller Fayette	County cmiller@co.fayette.ia.us
Hiren Mistry Winneshiek	Energy	District hiren@energydistrict.org
Tena Monson Geronimo	Energy tena@geronimoenergy.com
Mike Moran Chariton	Valley	Electric	Cooperative,	Inc mmoran@cvrec.com
Karen Morrow Central	Iowa	Power	Cooperative karen.morrow@cipco.net
Tim Mueller Solar	Planet tim.mueller@solarplanet-us.com
Peter Murphy MREA peterm@midwestrenew.org
Brandon Neil Ideal	Energy	Inc brandon@idealenergyinc.com
Mike Nemeth Nemeth	Energy	Solutions,	Inc. mike@nemethenergy.com
Randall Nettles Student,	Indian	Hills randall_nettles@stu.indianhills.edu
John Nielsen Perry	Novak	Electric,	Inc. office@perrynovakelectric.com
Patricia Nordheim Waukon	Wellness	Center pfosaaen@gmail.com
Randy Nordheim Allamakee	Comm	School	District randynordheim@yahoo.com
Ben Norris Clean	Power	Research ben@cleanpower.com
Russell Novak Perry	Novak	Electric,	Inc. russell@perrynovakelectric.com
John O'Donohue Soligent	Distribution,	LLC jackodonohue@ameritech.net
Darrin Ochsner Precision	Energy	Services darrin@precisionenergyservices.net
Andy Olsen Environmental	Law	&	Policy	Center aolsen@elpc.org
Jordan Oster Natural	Resources	Defense	Council	(NRDC) jordan.iowa@gmail.com
David Osterberg University	of	Iowa david-osterberg@uiowa.edu
Basant Patnaik SBG	Group	LLC basant@sbggroupllc.com
Rob Peck North	Wind	Renewable	Energy rob@northwindre.com
Steve Peters Dragonfly	Solar s.peters@dragonflysolar.com
Tony Petersen Growind,	LLC. hach.rob@gmail.com
Shelly Peterson Iowa	Economic	Development	Authority shelly.peterson@iowa.gov



Joseph Petsche Eagle	Point	Solae JPetsche@EaglePointSolar.com
Christian Philipsen United	States	Department	of	Energy Christian.Philipsen@ee.Doe.Gov
Jack Potter NA jacpott@mindspring.com
Brandon Potts Student,	Indian	Hills Brandon_potts@stu.indianhills.edu
Mark Pruitt The	Power	Bureau markjpruitt@thepowerbureau.com
Wayne Pugh Iowa	Wind	and	Solar wayne@iowawindandsolar.com
Jim Pullen Eagle	Point	Solae JPullen@Eaglepointsolar.com
Ben Rausch Waukon	City	Council benjamin.j.rausch@gmail.com
Paul Rekow Rekow	Renewables rekowjohnson@webbwireless.net
Emily Rice The	Energy	Group emilyrice@theenergygroup.biz
Tom Richtsmeier Vinton	Municipal	Electric	Utility generalmanager@vmeu.org
Tara Ritter Institute	for	Agriculture	and	Trade	Policy tritter@iatp.org
Matt Robinette Bluestem	Energy	Solutions mrobinette@bstem.biz
Keith Robison Iowa	Falls	Heating keith@iowafallsheating.com
Brian Ross Great	Plains	Institute	for	Sustainable	Development bross@gpisd.net
Holly Ruble City	of	Cedar	Rapids h.ruble@cedar-rapids.org
Karen Ruden WoodwardBizMedia kruden@woodwardbizmedia.com
Blaz Ruzic Schletter	Inc blaz.ruzic@schletter.us
Brent Schlotfeldt City	of	Cedar	Rapids b.schlotfeldt@cedar-rapids.org
Gary Scott Mount	Vernon	Sustainability	Group garyscottcr@gmail.com
John Seaberg Merjent,	Inc. jseaberg@merjent.com
Barry Shear Eagle	Point	Solar,	LLC bshear@eaglepointsolar.com
Kiersten Sheets Ruyle	Mechanical	Services	Inc. ksheets@ruylecorp.com
Kim Shultz Van	Meter	Inc. kshultz@vanmeterinc.com
Mark Siefken Butler	County	REC sief@butlerrec.coop
Sarah Slack Foley	&	Lardner	LLP sslack@foley.com
Mike Smejkel Van	Meter	Inc. msmejkel@vanmeterinc.com
Nick Smith Alliant	Energy nicksmith@alliantenergy.com
Becky Soglin Johnson	County	(Iowa) bsoglin@co.johnson.ia.us
Larry Steffen Eagle	Point	Solar LSteffen@Eaglepointsolar.com
Brett Stupp Olsson	Associates Bstupp@olssonassociates.com
Ron Sturm Ruyle	Mechanical	Services	Inc. rsturm@ruylecorp.com
Kelly Swenson MidAmerican	Energy kmswenson@midamerican.com
Mike Thatcher Corn	Belt	Power	Cooperative mike.thatcher@cbpower.coop
Maria Urice Farmers	Electric	Cooperative murice@sharontc.net
Jay Uthoff Luther	College uthoffja@luther.edu
Troy Van	Beek Ideal	Energy	Inc info@idealenergyinc.com
Timothy VanDerPol Student,	Indian	Hills timothy_vanderpol@stu.indianhills.edu
Wendy VanDeWalle Blue	Sky	Solar wtvandewalle@gmail.com
Liz Veazey We	Own	It liz@weown.it
Michelle Wei GWA	International	LLC contact@gwaintl.com
Logan Welch Van	Meter	Inc. lwelch@vanmeterinc.com
Wally Wernimont City	of	Dubuque,	Iowa wwernimo@cityofdubuque.org
Tom Westhoff WPPI	Energy twesthoff@wppienergy.org
Amiee Wetmore MREA amieew@midwestrenew.org
Rick Whalen Butler	County	REC rwhalen@butlerrec.coop
Brian Whitney Current	R//E brian@currentre.com
Stephanie Wiese WIPCO stephanie.wiese@wipco.com
Carl Wilburn Carroll	County cwilburn@carrollcountyiowa.org
Brad Wilson Ecos	Energy,	LLC brad.wilson@ecosrenewable.com
Jesse Winter North	Central	Iowa	Service jwinter@nciaservice.com
Ethan Wollbrink Van	Meter	Inc. ewollbrink@vanmeterinc.com
Dilan Zillox Student,	Indian	Hills dilan_zillox@stu.indianhills.edu
Joel Zook CLEAResult joelzook@gmail.com
Joseph Malual UW	Extension joseph.malual@ces.uwex.edu


